FORM PTO-1595	07-27-1998 5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	'atent and Trademark Office
ner or ratene	100775945 iginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Elkay, U.S.A.	Name: Alpha Concepts, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? pes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	M 00
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 1318 B Olympic Court
Assignment Merger	Street Address. 1518 B Olympic Court
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	ne City Conyers State Georgia Zip 30207
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 06 February 1997	☐ Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Lad Ead
	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)
75/182,321	
Additional number	rrs attached? 📋 Yes 💢 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning documents should be mailed:	and togather the second and the second and togather the second and togather the second and togather the second and the second and togather the second and the second and togather the second and togat
Name: Todd Deveau	
Internal Address: DEVEAU, COLTON & MARQU	IS 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00
Two Midtown Plaza, Suite 1400	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1360 Peachtree Street, N.E.	8. Deposit account number: 04-0925
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309-3209	account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
2. Statement and Orginatore.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document	
*	Land XIII
Todd Deveau	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Dafe
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
CAMD X: AZZI AALIA 170A	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	not detach this portion

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011)

07/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000048 75182321

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

Doc. No.:GG001561.PTO	
Attorney Document No:	

Washington, D.C. 20503

Secretary of State Business Information and Services Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Tuther King Ir. Ar. Atlanta, Ceorgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 970430748
CONTROL NUMBER: 9423932
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/07/1997
REFERENCE: 0064
PRINT DATE: 02/12/1997

FORM NUMBER : 611

BATES & BAUM, ATTORNEYS AT LAW STANLEY M. BAUM 3151 MAPLE DRIVE, N. E. ATLANTA GA 30305

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ELKAY U.S.A. INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

ALPHA CONCEPTS, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0919

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

ELKAY U.S.A., INC.

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1006 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, Elkay U.S.A., Inc. a Georgia Corporation, hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment:

1.

The name of the corporation is Elkay U.S.A., Inc. (the "Corporation") and the corporation has been chartered in the State of Georgia.

2.

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended (the "Amendment") as follows:

The name of the Corporation shall be changed from Elkay U.S.A., Inc. to Alpha Concepts, Inc.

3.

In all other respects, the Articles of Incorporation are hereby ratified and affirmed.

4.

The Amendment was duly adopted on the 6th day of February, 1997.

5.

The foregoing Amendment was duly approved by the Shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1003 and the Board of Directors of the Corporation in

accordance with the provisions of O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1002 (a) (6) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

6.

The Registered Agent of the Corporation shall be Stanley M. Baum whose office address is 3151 Maple Drive, N. E., Atlanta, GA 30305.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Elkay U.S.A, Inc. has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officers effective on this 6th day of February, 1997.

ELKAY U.S.A., INC.

By Archer Justella

Richard Larry Its President

SECKETWING SIT. .



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 03, 1998

DEVEAU COLTON & MARQUIS TODD DEVEAU TWO MIDTOWN PLAZA, SUITE 1400 1360 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GA 30309-3209 RECEIVED Jun 0 9 1998 *100682716A*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

PTAS

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/23/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1709/0659 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

ASSIGNOR:

ELKAY, U.S.A.

DOC DATE: 02/06/1997 CITIZENSHIP: GEORGIA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

ALPHA CONCEPTS, INC. 1318 B OLYMPIC COURT CONYERS, GEORGIA 30207 CITIZENSHIP: ENTITY: UNKNOWN

APPLICATION NUMBER: (75183321) REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2103403

(Urong Lisial # FILING DATE: 10/18/1996
ISSUE DATE: 10/07/1997

MARK: FLEX MADE IN TEXAS FENCE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

TRADEMARK REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0922 1709/0659 PAGE 2

MAYA BENNETT, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0923